
BUSINESS PLA!'~ E'.fR 300 

Batu 12, Jalan Pol~ok Sena, 
OG400 Fckok Sena, 

Kedah 

f.'.'REP ARED FOR: 
EN. MOHD. Z ,\IN B. IDP..iS 

PRE .-~A- R ~ D B~~J · , . .J.IJ.. .. &....:.I 1.. • 

JAMITA BT. KHALIB 

N .. ,·· " ~RD- ZIAH P'r _r,HE l _:• A1 C"/\ D 11\ - . . ,.,;, l . ..,__, c....;..t·\ u-1 ~ 

SURIATI B'i'. BAHAR! 

A.11\•1INAH BT AHMAD 

HAMIDAH BT ABDUL HALIM 

99)2,5264 
'\ 

99325528 

9931 , .. ,q(-'Q 
' .... . J •. , 

99]25373 

99134910 



ITEM 
Preface 
Acknowledgement 
Letter of Approval 
Letter of Transmittal 

INTRODUCTION 
Business Introduction 
Purpose of Business 
Background of Business 
Logo 
Partnership Agreement 
Background of Partnerships 
Location 

► Map 
► Plan 

ADMINISTRATION 
Introduction 
Organization Chart 
List of Position & no of Workers 
Job Description 

CONTENT 

Employees' Requirement Schedule 
Remuneration Table 
Remuneration Scheme 
General Business Description 
Office Layout 
Office Equipment 
Administration Expenses 

MARKET PLANNING 
Introduction 
Marketing Objectives 
Market Analysis 

► Market Shape 
► Market Size 
► Competitors 

Strength and Weakness of Competitors 
Strength and Weakness of Business 
Market Share 
Target Market 
Promotion 
Sales Forecast 
Marketing Budget 

SIIKJA PA(JJ P-C1(Nl'A l'JO/v 

PAGES 

ii 
iii 
iv 

2 
4 
5 
6 
8 
11 
17 

20 
21 
22 
23 
25 
27 
28 
30 
32 
33 
34 

35 
36 
37 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
45 
49 
51 
53 



OPERATION PLANNING 
Introduction 
Operation Chart 
Employees Record 
Location 
Plan of Nursery Site 
Operational Layout 
Supplier 
Purchasing Price 
Selling Price 
Selling Price for the First Month 
Purchasing Material Requirement for the First Month 
Expected Material 
Operational Budget 

FINANCIAL PLANNING 
Introduction 
Project Implementation Cost 
Sources of Fund 
Hire Purchase Repayment 
Loan Amortization 
Table of Depreciation 
Cash Flow 
Profit and Loss For The Year Ending 2003 
Balance Sheet As At 2003 
Profit and Loss For The Year Ending 2004 
Balance Sheet As At 2004 
Profit and Loss For The Year Ending 2005 
Balance Sheet As At 2005 
Profit Margin 
Break Even Point (BEP) 

CONCLUSION 

APPENDIX 

58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
64 
67 
68 
70 
72 
76 
80 
81 

86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
96 
98 
100 
102 
104 
106 
108 
110 
111 

113 



BUSINESS INTRODUCTION 

Name of Business: 

Type of business: 

Industry Review: 

Location: 

Date of 

Commencement: 

Factor influencing 

choice of business: 

Suria Pagi Plantation 

Partnership 

Our nursery site provides types of tree, plants and 

flower. The government of Kedah encourage its 

citizens to plant as much of trees since the 

weather here is warm. 

Pokok Sena, Alor Setar 

1 January 2004 

We decided to venture in this business due to such 

as since all the members have knowledge about 

trees and willing to play with the ground. After 

making some surveying, we have found that our 

nursery can give more profit with a low cost. 

Besides that, most of the areas here need 

landscape to beautify the surrounding, especially 

in IPTAs, UiTM, schools, housing area etc.We also 

want to prove that as Bumiputera entrepreneurs, 

we have theability to compete with other 

companies especially non-Bumiputera companies 

2 



BACKGROUND OF THE BUSINESS 

Company's name: 

Address: 

Phone number: 

Form of business: 

Main activity: 

Suria Pagi Plantation 

Batu 12, Jalan Pokok Sena, 

06400 Pokok Sena, Kedah. 

04-7872445 

Partnership 

The main activity is selling seed and trees 

which is our main product 

Date of commencement: 1 January 2003 

Date of registration: In a process 

Name of bank: Bank Bumiputera Commerce 

Bank Account number: 020563415212 

Equity contribution: RM186452.00 

5 


