BUSINESS PLAN ETR 300

SURIA PAGI PLANTATION

Batu 12, Jalan Pokok Sena, 06400 Pekok Sena, Kedah

PREPARED FOR: EN. MOHD, ZAIN B. IDRIS

PREPARED BY:

JAMITA BT. KHALIB	99125264
MARDZIAH BT. CHE JAAFAR	99325528
SURIATI BT. BAHARI	99317969
AMINAH BT AHMAD	99125373
HAMIDAH BT ABDUL HALIM	99134910

CONTENT

ITEM	PAGES
Preface	i
Acknowledgement	ii
Letter of Approval	iii
Letter of Transmittal	iv
INTRODUCTION	
Business Introduction	2
Purpose of Business	4
Background of Business	5
Logo	6
Partnership Agreement	8
Background of Partnerships	11
Location	17
Map	
> Plan	
ADMINISTRATION	
Introduction	20
Organization Chart	21
List of Position & no of Workers	22
Job Description	23
Employees' Requirement Schedule	25
Remuneration Table	27
Remuneration Scheme	28
General Business Description	30
Office Layout	32
Office Equipment	33
Administration Expenses	34
MARKET PLANNING	
Introduction	35
Marketing Objectives	36
Market Analysis	37
Market Shape	37
Market Size	38
Competitors	39
Strength and Weakness of Competitors	40
Strength and Weakness of Business	41
Market Share	42
Target Market	45
Promotion	49
Sales Forecast	51
Marketing Budget	53

OPERATION PLANNING	
Introduction	58
Operation Chart	59
Employees Record	60
Location	61
Plan of Nursery Site	62
Operational Layout	64
Supplier	67
Purchasing Price	68
Selling Price	70
Selling Price for the First Month	72
Purchasing Material Requirement for the First Month	76
Expected Material	80
Operational Budget	81
EINIANCIAL DI ANNINC	
FINANCIAL PLANNING Introduction	86
	87
Project Implementation Cost Sources of Fund	88
	-
Hire Purchase Repayment Loan Amortization	89 90
	90
Table of Depreciation	
Cash Flow	96 98
Profit and Loss For The Year Ending 2003	100
Balance Sheet As At 2003	
Profit and Loss For The Year Ending 2004 Balance Sheet As At 2004	102
The state of the s	104
Profit and Loss For The Year Ending 2005	106
Balance Sheet As At 2005	108
Profit Margin	110
Break Even Point (BEP)	111
CONCLUSION	113

APPENDIX

BUSINESS INTRODUCTION

Name of Business:

Suria Pagi Plantation

Type of business:

Partnership

Industry Review:

Our nursery site provides types of tree, plants and flower. The government of Kedah encourage its citizens to plant as much of trees since the

Location:

Pokok Sena, Alor Setar

weather here is warm.

Date of

Commencement:

1 January 2004

Factor influencing

choice of business:

We decided to venture in this business due to such as since all the members have knowledge about trees and willing to play with the ground. After making some surveying, we have found that our nursery can give more profit with a low cost. Besides that, most of the areas here need landscape to beautify the surrounding, especially in IPTAs, UiTM, schools, housing area etc. We also want to prove that as Bumiputera entrepreneurs, we have theability to compete with other companies especially non-Bumiputera companies

BACKGROUND OF THE BUSINESS

Company's name:

Suria Pagi Plantation

Address:

Batu 12, Jalan Pokok Sena,

06400 Pokok Sena, Kedah.

Phone number:

04-7872445

Form of business:

Partnership

Main activity:

The main activity is selling seed and trees

which is our main product

Date of commencement:

1 January 2003

Date of registration:

In a process

Name of bank:

Bank Bumiputera Commerce

Bank Account number:

020563415212

Equity contribution:

RM186452.00